

For Immediate Release

Resorts World Genting Presents Exclusive Final Encore with The Wynners' 'Farewell with Love' at Arena of Stars on 16 and 17 August 2024

Genting Highlands, 24 April 2024 – The Wynners (温拿乐队), the legendary Hong Kong band with a remarkable 50-year legacy will be having their final "Farewell with LOVE" 2024 World Tour at Arena of Stars, Resorts World Genting on 16th and 17th August at 9PM and 6PM respectively.

This special farewell tour holds profound significance as it signifies the band's last two encounters with fans in Malaysia, following their sold-out performance in Kuala Lumpur last November 2023. The band has then embarked on a tour across several cities, including Singapore, the United States and China, where they received overwhelming responses from fans at every stop.

Presented by Resorts World Genting and promoted by Star Planet, this exclusive final 'encore' show, meticulously prepared over several months, aims to offer fans another chance to reunite with their favourite band and create lasting memories together for one last time. The Wynners have graciously accepted the invitation and adjusted their touring schedule accordingly to make this special stop at Resorts World Genting possible. This is especially precious for those who have missed their last concert in Kuala Lumpur.

For over half a century, The Wynners have been a cornerstone of the music scene, leaving an indelible mark on audiences worldwide. Comprised of Alan Tam, Kenny Bee, Bennett Pang, Danny Yip and Anthony Chan, The Wynners have crafted timeless melodies that resonate deeply with listeners, evoking cherished memories and serving as a companion through life's journey. Their chart-topping hits include classics such as "Sha La-La-La", "I'll Never Dance Again", "Unchanged for Thousand Years", and "L-O-V-E Love."

Don't miss the opportunity to bid farewell to The Wynners as they embark on their final musical journey, celebrating an extraordinary legacy that has touched the hearts of millions. Tickets for *The Wynners' "Farewell with LOVE" 2024 World Tour in Resorts World Genting,* priced at priced at RM1,188 (VIP), RM898 (PS1), RM698 (PS2), RM498 (PS3) and RM298 (PS4) will be available for purchase starting 10 May 2024, with Genting Member Pre-Sales (Gold & Above) launching on 29 April 2024. Additionally, Genting Rewards Card (GRC) members can enjoy a 5% discount on VIP, PS1, PS2 and PS3 tickets via cash, credit card or redemption of Genting Points. For more information and ticket purchases, please visit rwgenting.com.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ms Michelle Wong Manager Public Relations & Media Genting Malaysia Berhad Tel: (603) 6105 9608 Email: michelle.wong@rwgenting.com

Ms Shannen Ng

Executive Public Relations & Media Genting Malaysia Berhad Tel: (603) 6105 9362 Email: shannen.ng@rwgenting.com

About Genting Malaysia

Genting Malaysia is one of the leading leisure and hospitality corporations in the world. Listed on Bursa Malaysia with approximately RM16 billion in market capitalisation, Genting Malaysia owns and operates major resort properties including Resorts World Genting (RWG) in Malaysia, Resorts World New York City (RWNYC), as well as Resorts World Catskills (RW Catskills) and Resorts World Hudson Valley (which are 49%-owned via an associate company), in the United States (US), Resorts World Bimini (RW Bimini) in the Bahamas, Resorts World Birmingham (RW Birmingham) and over 30 casinos in the United Kingdom (UK), and Crockfords Cairo in Egypt. Genting Malaysia also owns and operates two seaside resorts in Malaysia, namely Resorts World Kijal in Terengganu and Resorts World Langkawi on Langkawi island.

With about 10,500 rooms across seven distinct hotels, RWG is Malaysia's premier integrated resort destination. The resort also features wide-ranging leisure and entertainment facilities, including gaming, theme park and amusement attractions, dining and retail outlets, as well as international shows and business convention facilities. Genting SkyWorlds, a first class, world-class theme park, is a key attraction in augmenting RWG's integrated entertainment line-up. Additionally, Genting Highlands Premium Outlets (a joint venture between Genting Plantations Berhad and Simon Property Group) at the mid-hill, further complements RWG's extensive premium offerings and exemplifies its position as a leading provider of leisure and entertainment in the region.

Genting Malaysia is a member of the Genting Group, one of Asia's leading and best-managed multinational companies. The Genting Group is led by Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay, a visionary entrepreneur who has successfully established the Resorts World brand as a leader in the leisure and hospitality sector in Malaysia, Singapore, the US, the Bahamas and the UK. Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay also has significant investments in other industries globally including oil palm plantations, property development, power generation, oil and gas, cruise and biotechnology.